506015827 04/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6062539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANISH MEHTA	10/12/2017
GREGG CARPENTER	10/10/2017
ERIC L. SPANN	10/16/2017
MAMUNUR RAHMAN	10/12/2017
HITESH PATEL	10/06/2017
DINESH C. PATEL	10/05/2017
MANUEL I. GARCIA	10/16/2017
SERGEY GREY IVANOV	10/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE COCA-COLA COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA, N.W.
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30313

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16756277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8000

Email:chrisbroome@eversheds-sutherland.comCorrespondent Name:EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP KO

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25040-TBD (81347974)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. WARREN, REG. # 34,272
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Warren/

506015827 PATENT REEL: 052405 FRAME: 0038

DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020
Total Attachments: 10	
source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif	
source=AssignmentSigned#page2.tif	
source=AssignmentSigned#page3.tif	
source=AssignmentSigned#page4.tif	
source=AssignmentSigned#page5.tif	
source=AssignmentSigned#page6.tif	
source=AssignmentSigned#page7.tif	
source=AssignmentSigned#page8.tif	
source=AssignmentSigned#page9.tif	
source=AssignmentSigned#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 052405 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Anish Mehta, a citizen of the United State of America, residing at 12522 Waterside Drive, Alpharetta, GA 30004, USA; Gregg Carpenter, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2908 Arabian Place, Marietta GA 30052, USA; Eric L. Spann, a citizen of the United States of American, residing at 4495 Callaway Crest Drive, Kennesaw, GA 30152, USA; Mamunur Rahman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2531 Haddenham Lane SW, Smyrna, GA 30082, USA; Hitesh Patel, a citizen of the Australia, residing at 3898 Tanbark Court NE, Marietta, GA 30066, USA; Dinesh C. Patel, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2815 Brookwater Drive, Cumming, GA 30041, USA; Manuel I. Garcia, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1243 Golden Rock Lane SE, Marietta, GA 30067, USA; and Sergey Grey Ivanov, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1041 Driskell Court, Austell, GA 30168, USA; (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "FLEXIBLE HIGH SPEED FILLING LINE FOR PERSONALIZED BEVERAGE PACKAGE MIXES," filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, **The Coca-Cola Company**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One Coca-Cola Plaza, N.W., Atlanta, GA 30313, USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, any non-provisional of said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application, or from a non-provisional application thereof, or a division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue

39607126.1

PATENT REEL: 052405 FRAME: 0040 ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25040-5470 Page 2 of 10

thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of

ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives; and

For the same consideration, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and

transfer to ASSIGNEE our full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign

application or applications corresponding to said Application, in whole or in part, in countries

other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on

said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising

from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions,

treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of

ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute

all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths,

and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to

obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries

throughout the world.

39607126.1

PATENT REEL: 052405 FRAME: 0041 Inventor 1:

Date: Oct 12 20 17

Anish Mehta

STATE OF COUNTY OF COLD

Before pie, a Notary Public in and for the State of Oct CIC on this day of COLD COLD 2017, personally appeared Anish Mehta who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 2 12 2019

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 25040-5470

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25040-5470 Page 4 of 10

Inventor 2:	
Date: OCTODER 10, 2017 Gregg Saybenter	
STATE OF GOODS	
COUNTY OF COOD	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of, on this day of	
MARIAH J. TOWNSEND NOTARY PUBLIC Cobb County State of Georgia NOTARY PUBLIC	
(SEAL) My Comm. Expires Jan. 27, 2020 My Commission Expires Tonual 37, 200	0

REEL: 052405 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25040-5470 Page 5 of 10

Inventor 3:			
Date:	,	Tell B	
STATE OF GLOIZE)	Eric L. Sp.	
COUNTY OF COLD			
Before me, a Notary Public in a day of Wool , 201 sworn, signed and acknowledged the foreg	./, personally api	beared Eric .	L. Spann who being duly
	Brelin	w DD	<u>n</u>
(SEAL)	NOTARY PU		2/12/2019
(SLALI)	My Commissi	on Expires:	4/4/2019
Nelissa Common C			

(SEAL)

Sa Gorn

Notary

Public So

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 25040-5470

My Commission Expires:

39607126.1

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25049-5470 Page 7 of 10

Inventor 5:	•
Date: 10/6/2017	Hitesh Patel
STATE OF GEOVERICE	
COUNTY OF FULTON	
Before me, a Notary Public of day of Chikak sworn, signed and acknowledged the	in and for the State of <u>GROGIA</u> on this 2017, personally appeared Hitesh Patel who being duly foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.
(SEALE PARTY AND A SEALE PARTY AND A SEALER PARTY A	NOTARY PUBLIC ZOE MOORINGN-KELLER My Commission Expires: 10/10/2018
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25040-5470 Page 8 of 10

•	
Inventor 6:	
Date: 05 2017	DIMIT
1	Dinesh C. Patel
STATE OF GLOVOIC	
COUNTY OF CObb) _)
Before me, a Notary Public in and forday of, 2017, person signed and acknowledged the foregoing Ass	or the State of Clored on this 5 nally appeared Dinesh C. Patel who being duly sworn, ignment as his perfree act and deed. NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL) Sa Gornald Andrews Autoric Commission Commissio	My Commission Expires: 2(12/2015)

Inventor 7:

Date: October 16, 2017

Manuel I. Garcia

STATE OF COUNTY OF COM

Before me a Notary Public in and for the State of County of day of County of 2017, personally appeared Manuel I. Garcia who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 2/12/2019

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 25040-5470

Page 10 of 10	
Inventor 8:	
Date: 10.10.2017	Mund
	Sergey Grey Ivanov
STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>	
Before me, a Notary Publi day of <u>Octobes</u> being duly sworn, signed and ackr	on this 2017, personally appeared Sergey Grey Ivanov who nowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: October 16, 2018

39607126.1

PATENT REEL: 052405 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 04/15/2020

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 25840-5479